

®  
SLP(C)No. 10145-10146 OF 2001

ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10145-10146/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2001 in CRP 1808/2000  
& 2624/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MADHAVAN POTTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANARU THRIVIKRAMARU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim  
relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10596 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner, the case is adjourned by three weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master